
CALIFORNIA BASEBALL – 2024 ROSTER 
 

NO.  NAME  POS.  B/T  HT.  WT.  YR.  HOMETOWN/PREVIOUS SCHOOL       
1  Jarren Advincula  INF  L/R  6‐0  180  Fr.  Santa Clara, Calif. / Archbishop Mitty HS 
2   Cade Campbell   INF   R/R   6‐1   170   So.   Lodi, Calif. / Tokay HS  
3   Ian May   LHP   R/L   6‐1   160   So.   Laguna Niguel, Calif. / Dana Hills HS  
4   Max Handron   INF   L/R   5‐10   170   Sr.   Sonoma, Calif. / Sonoma Valley HS / Santa Rosa JC  
5   Connor Sullivan   RHP   R/R   6‐5   180   Sr.   Martinez, Calif. / College Park HS / College of San Mateo  
6   Carson Crawford   INF/RHP   R/R   6‐1   190   Jr.   Rohnert Park, Calif. / Cardinal Newman HS  
8   Austin Turkington   INF/RHP   R/R   6‐0   185   So.   Los Gatos, Calif. / Bellarmine College Preparatory  
9  Nico Button   C   L/R   5‐10   190   Jr.   San Mateo, Calif. / Junipero Serra HS  
10  Peter Moutzouridis  INF  R/R  6‐0  175  Fr.  San Jose, Calif. / Valley Christian HS 
14  Alec Ritch  OF  R/R  6‐2  220  Gr.  Kentfield, Calif. / Branson School / Middlebury  
15   Caleb Lomavita   C   R/R   5‐11   200   Jr.   Ewa Beach, Hawaii / Saint Louis HS  
16   Tucker Bougie   RHP/INF   L/R   6‐3   210   Jr.   Mill Valley, Calif. / Tamalpais HS  
17  Ryan Tayman  C/INF  R/R  6‐3  225  Fr.  Grover Beach, Calif. / Arroyo Grande HS 
18   Christian Becerra   RHP   S/R   6‐1   170   Jr.   Studio City, Calif. / Harvard‐Westlake School  
19   Jack Kirrer   RHP   R/R   5‐10   150   So.   Irvine, Calif. / Mater Dei HS  
21  Seth Gwynn  OF  ‐/‐  5‐11  165  Jr.  Clayton, Calif. / Clayton Valley Charter / Los Medanos 
22   Robert Aivazian   RHP   R/R   6‐3   175   So.   Pleasant Hill, Calif. / College Park HS  
23   Jack Johnston   INF   R/R   6‐0   170   Jr.   Del Mar, Calif. / Torrey Pines HS  
24   Rodney Green Jr.   OF   L/L   6‐3   190   Jr.   Richmond, Calif. / El Cerrito HS  
25  Ryan Limerick  OF/1B  L/L  6‐1  195  Fr.  Studio City, Calif. / Notre Dame HS 
26  Kaden Taque  RHP  L/R  6‐1  185  Fr.  Porter Ranch, Calif. / Birmingham HS 
27   Joey Donnelly   1B/C   L/R   6‐1   210   Jr.   Concord, Calif. / De La Salle HS  
28   Peyton Schulze   INF   R/R   6‐1   205   Jr.   Poway, Calif. / Rancho Benardo HS / Long Beach State 
29  Luke Short  LHP  L/L  6‐0  180  Gr.  Los Gatos, Calif. / Los Gatos HS / St. Edwards University  
31  Oliver Boone  RHP  R/R  6‐4  180  Fr.  North Hollywood, Calif. / Notre Dame HS 
32   Tyler Stasiowski   RHP   R/R   6‐0   185   Sr.   Sebastopol, Calif. / Analy HS / Santa Rosa JC  
33  JM Harduvel  RHP  L/R  6‐5  255  Fr.  Huntington Beach, Calif. / Mater Dei HS 
34  Trey Newmann  RHP  R/R  6‐6  190  Fr.  Central Point, Ore. / North Medford HS 
35   Andres Galan   RHP/INF   R/R   6‐4   215   Jr.   Elk Grove, Calif. / Franklin HS  
36  Matthew “Chewy” Thomas OF  R/R  6‐3  200  Fr.  Garden Grove, Calif. / Cypress 
37  Tom Mayer  RHP  R/R  6‐4  205  Gr.  San Jose, Calif. / Notre Dame HS / William and Mary 
38  Dominic Smaldino  RHP/1B  R/R  6‐6  235  Fr.  Ladera Ranch, Calif. / Junipero Serra HS 
39   Jag Burden   OF   L/L   6‐2   190   Sr.   Huntington Beach, Calif. / Huntington Beach HS  
40  Ethan Kodama  OF/RHP  L/R  6‐2  175  Fr.  West Hills, Calif. / Crespi HS     
43  Lucas Alaniz  RHP  R/R  6‐2  195  Jr.  Hughson, Calif. / Hughson HS / Modesto Junior College 
45  Garrett McGuigan  RHP  R/R  6‐3  190  Fr.  Studio City, Calif. / Marantha HS 
46  Gavin Eddy  RHP  R/R  6‐5  228  Fr.  Claremont, Calif. / Damien HS     
47   Isaiah Velazco   C/OF   L/R   5‐10  ‐‐   Sr.   Granada Hills, Calif. / Granada Hills Charter HS / Glendale CC  
48  Finley Buckner  INF/OF  R/R  6‐2  200  Fr.  Oak Park, Calif. / Oaks Christian HS 
50  Arthur Liu  LHP  L/L  5‐11  195  Jr.  Irvine, Calif. / Northwood HS / Saddleback College 
52  Quinn Larson  RHP  R/R  6‐4  220  Fr.  Gilroy, Calif. / Gilroy HS 
55  Logan Piper  LHP  L/L  5‐11  175  Jr.  Vacaville, Calif. / Vacaville HS / Sacramento City College 
66  Aaron Davainis  RHP  R/R  6‐4  200  Fr.  Petaluma, Calif. / Petaluma HS 
87  Oliver De La Torre  RHP  R/R  5‐8  110  Fr.  Pleasanton, Calif. / Amador Valley HS 
98  Carter Bailey  INF  R/R  6‐0  175  Fr.  Chandler, Ariz. / Mountain Pointe HS 
99  Jake Guardiancic  RHP  R/R  6‐5  225  Jr.  Brentwood, Calif. / Heritage HS / San Joaquin Delta JC   
 
NO.  NAME    TITLE            SEASON   
11  Mike Neu    Head Coach          6th Season 
42  Noah Jackson    Associate Head Coach        6th Season 
  Chad Highberger    Assistant Coach (3B)        3rd Season 
  Chris Bodishbaugh  Assistant Coach (Pitching Coach)      2nd Season 
 
 
 
 
 
 



CALIFORNIA BASEBALL – 2023 FALL ROSTER + COACHING STAFF (ALPHABETICAL) 
 
NO.  NAME  POS.  B/T  HT.  WT.  YR.  HOMETOWN/PREVIOUS SCHOOL       
1  Jarren Advincula  INF  L/R  6‐0  180  Fr.  Santa Clara, Calif. / Archbishop Mitty HS 
22   Robert Aivazian   RHP   R/R   6‐3   175   So.   Pleasant Hill, Calif. / College Park HS  
43  Lucas Alaniz  RHP  R/R  6‐2  195  Jr.  Hughson, Calif. / Hughson HS / Modesto JC 
98  Carter Bailey  INF  R/R  6‐0  175  Fr.  Chandler, Ariz. / Mountain Pointe HS   
18   Christian Becerra   RHP   S/R   6‐1   170   Jr.   Studio City, Calif. / Harvard‐Westlake School  
31  Oliver Boone  RHP  R/R  6‐4  180  Fr.  North Hollywood, Calif. / Notre Dame HS 
16   Tucker Bougie   RHP/INF   L/R   6‐3   210   Jr.   Mill Valley, Calif. / Tamalpais HS  
48  Finley Buckner  INF/OF  R/R  6‐2  200  Fr.  Oak Park, Calif. / Oaks Christian HS 
39  Jag Burden   OF   L/L   6‐2   190   Sr.   Huntington Beach, Calif. / Huntington Beach HS  
9  Nico Button   C   L/R   5‐10   190   Jr.   San Mateo, Calif. / Junipero Serra HS  
2   Cade Campbell   INF   R/R   6‐1   170   So.   Lodi, Calif. / Tokay HS  
6   Carson Crawford   INF/RHP   R/R   6‐1   190   Jr.   Rohnert Park, Calif. / Cardinal Newman HS  
66  Aaron Davainis  RHP  R/R  6‐4  200  Fr.  Petaluma, Calif. / Petaluma HS 
87  Oliver De La Torre  RHP  R/R  5‐8  110  Fr.  Pleasanton, Calif. / Amador Valley HS 
27   Joey Donnelly   1B/C   L/R   6‐1   210   Jr.   Concord, Calif. / De La Salle HS  
46  Gavin Eddy  RHP  R/R  6‐5  228  Fr.  Claremont, Calif. / Damien HS     
35   Andres Galan   RHP/INF   R/R   6‐4   215   Jr.   Elk Grove, Calif. / Franklin HS  
24   Rodney Green Jr.   OF   L/L   6‐3   190   Jr.   Richmond, Calif. / El Cerrito HS  
99  Jake Guardiancic  RHP  R/R  6‐5  225  Jr.  Brentwood, Calif. / Heritage HS / San Joaquin Delta JC   
21  Seth Gwynn  OF  ‐/‐  5‐11  165  Jr.  Clayton, Calif. / Clayton Valley Charter / Los Medanos 
4   Max Handron   INF   L/R   5‐10   170   Sr.   Sonoma, Calif. / Sonoma Valley HS / Santa Rosa JC  
33  JM Harduvel  RHP  L/R  6‐5  255  Fr.  Huntington Beach, Calif. / Mater Dei HS 
23   Jack Johnston   INF   R/R   6‐0   170   Jr.   Del Mar, Calif. / Torrey Pines HS  
19   Jack Kirrer   RHP   R/R   5‐10   150   So.   Irvine, Calif. / Mater Dei HS  
40  Ethan Kodama  OF/RHP  L/R  6‐2  175  Fr.  West Hills, Calif. / Crespi HS     
52  Quinn Larson  RHP  R/R  6‐4  220  Fr.  Gilroy, Calif. / Gilroy HS 
25  Ryan Limerick  OF/1B  L/L  6‐1  195  Fr.  Studio City, Calif. / Notre Dame HS 
50  Arthur Liu  LHP  L/L  5‐11  195  Jr.  Irvine, Calif. / Northwood HS / Saddleback College 
15   Caleb Lomavita   C   R/R   5‐11   200   Jr.   Ewa Beach, Hawaii / Saint Louis HS 
3   Ian May   LHP   R/L   6‐1   160   Jr.   Laguna Niguel, Calif. / Dana Hills HS  
37  Tom Mayer  RHP  R/R  6‐4  205  Gr.  San Jose, Calif. / Notre Dame HS / William and Mary 
45  Garrett McGuigan  RHP  R/R  6‐3  190  Fr.  Studio City, Calif. / Marantha HS 
10  Peter Moutzouridis  INF  R/R  6‐0  175  Fr.  San Jose, Calif. / Valley Christian HS 
34  Trey Newmann  RHP  R/R  6‐6  190  Fr.  Central Point, Ore. / North Medford HS 
55  Logan Piper  LHP  L/L  5‐11  175  Jr.  Vacaville, Calif. / Vacaville HS / Sacramento City College 
14  Alec Ritch  OF  R/R  6‐2  220  Gr.  Kentfield, Calif. / Branson School / Middlebury  
28   Peyton Schulze   INF   R/R   6‐1   205   Jr.   Poway, Calif. / Rancho Benardo HS / Long Beach State  
29  Luke Short  LHP  L/L  6‐0  180  Gr.  Los Gatos, Calif. / Los Gatos HS / St. Edwards University  
38  Dominic Smaldino  RHP/1B  R/R  6‐6  235  Fr.  Ladera Ranch, Calif. / Junipero Serra HS 
32   Tyler Stasiowski   RHP   R/R   6‐0   185   Sr.   Sebastopol, Calif. / Analy HS Santa Rosa JC  
5   Connor Sullivan   RHP   R/R   6‐5   180   Sr.   Martinez, Calif. / College Park HS / College of San Mateo  
26  Kaden Taque  RHP  L/R  6‐1  185  Fr.  Porter Ranch, Calif. / Birmingham HS 
17  Ryan Tayman  C/INF  R/R  6‐3  225  Fr.  Grover Beach, Calif. / Arroyo Grande HS 
36  Matthew “Chewy” Thomas OF  R/R  6‐3  200  Fr.  Garden Grove, Calif. / Cypress 
8   Austin Turkington   INF/RHP   R/R   6‐0   185   So.   Los Gatos, Calif. / Bellarmine College Preparatory  
47   Isaiah Velazco   C/OF   L/R   5‐10   ‐‐  Sr.   Granada Hills, Calif. / Granada Hills Charter HS / Glendale CC  
 
PRONUNCIATIONS 
Robert Aivazian  uh‐VAY‐zee‐unn    Mike Neu  NEW 
Christian Becerra  BUH‐sarah    Tyler Stasiowski  Stay‐zee‐ow‐ski 
Tucker Bougie  BOO‐ghee 
Andres Galan  guh‐lawn 
Max Handron  Han‐drun 
Caleb Lomavita  lohm‐uh‐veeta 
Jack Kirrer  Beer with a “K” 
 


